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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P297075

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1806-819-9)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
CORELITE
D3X-WG-50L82765-LD5-UNV-24-T1-W2A-2700K
D3X LED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH RECTANGULAR PERF LENS

(504) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 2700K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

4307.0 lumens

N/A

123.1 lumens/watt
1.22/13/1.37

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P297075
CATALOG NUMBER: D3X-WG-50L82765-LD5-UNV-24-T1-W2A-2700K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P297075

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: D3X-WG-50L82765-LD5-UNV-24-T1-W2A-2700K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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84 72 63 57 81 71 63 56
77 64 56 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 49 43
66 53 44 38 64 52 44 38
61 48 40 34 60 47 39 34
57 44 36 31 56 44 36 30
54 41 33 28 53 40 33 28
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
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Lighting Solutions

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
64
57

52
47
44
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
89
77
67
58
52
46
42
38
34
31

10

102
87
74
63

54
47
42
37
33
30
27

100
85
71
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

4 0f 6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P297075
CATALOG NUMBER: D3X-WG-50L82765-LD5-UNV-24-T1-W2A-2700K

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 151.3 35 0° 1592 1592 1592 1592 1592

10°-20° 436.8 10.1 5° 1588 1586 1586 1594 1597 151
20°-30° 663.8 154 15° 1521 1529 1546 1566 1574 429
30°-40° 792.0 18.4 25° 1393 1412 1443 1472 1484 642
40°-50° 799.9 18.6 35° 1213 1233 1273 1302 1313 758
50°-60° 689.2 16.0 45° 989 1011 1043 1068 1074 762
60°-70° 480.4 11.2 55° 738 753 774 793 799 657
70°-80° 238.1 5.5 65° 464 474 489 494 501 461
80°-90° 55.5 1.3 75° 211 214 222 227 230 228
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 39 46 46 43 45 49
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1251.8 29.1

0°-40° 2043.9 47.5

0°-60° 3533.0 82.0

0°-90° 4307.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4307.0 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269 Oo COOP E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P297075
CATALOG NUMBER: D3X-WG-50L82765-LD5-UNV-24-T1-W2A-2700K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
o°[ 15922 15922 1592.2 1592.2 15020
25°| 1593.7 1590.7 1587.6 1593.7 1596.8
5o 1587.6 1586.0 1586.0 1593.7 1596.8
75°| 1576.8 1576.8 1581.4  1592.2 1595.3
10°| 1562.9 1566.0 1572.1 1587.6 1592.2
12.5°| 1544.4 15506 15613 1579.9 1586.0
15°| 1521.2 1529.0 15459 1566.0 1573.7
17.5°| 14950 1505.8 1527.4 1550.6 1558.3
20°| 14642 14780 1502.7 1529.0 1538.2
22.5°| 14302 14472 14750 1502.7 15135
25°| 13932 14117 14426 14719 1484.2
27.5°| 1354.6 1373.1 1407.1 1436.4 1448.7
30°| 1308.3 13299 1365.4 1396.3 1407.1
32.5°| 1263.6 12852 13222 1350.0 1360.8
35°| 12127 12327 12728 13022 1313.0
37.5°| 11587 1181.8 1220.4 1246.6 12559
40°| 11062 11263 1163.3 1189.5 1198.8
425°| 10476 1069.2 1106.2 1129.4 1137.1
45°|  989.0 10106 1043.0 1067.6 1073.8
475°| 9288 9488  981.2 10013 1007.5
50°| 864.0 8825 9134 9334  941.1
525°| 8023 8192 8455 8624  867.1
55°| 7375 7529 7745  793.0  799.2
575°| 6680 6850 7051 7205  725.1
60°| 601.7 6156  632.6 6464  648.0
62.5°| 5369 5431 5585  570.8 5724
65°|  464.4  473.7  489.1  493.7 5014
67.5°| 398.1 4042 4166 4227 4289
70°| 3302 3348 3471 3549 3564
72.5°| 2715 2731 2823 2885  290.1
75°| 2114 2145 2222 2268  229.9
775°| 1605 1635  169.7 1728  172.8
80°| 112.6 1173 1234 1250 1265

82.5° 72.5 78.7 83.3 84.9 81.8
85° 38.6 46.3 46.3 43.2 44.7
87.5° 13.9 17.0 18.5 20.1 20.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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